HEATER-A/C
PAGE 31
RED DOT UNITS
26.3"
668mm
21.2"
539mm
8.7"
221mm
R-9715 Headliner
Air Conditioner
VAN • BUS • FIRE/RESCUE
The highest-capacity headliner A/C unit we make, the R-9715 is ideal for big interiors
where appearance is important, including shuttle vehicles, buses, and fire trucks. An
electric water pump can be used with tilt cabs or extremely humid conditions.
R-9715 SYSTEM ORDERING GUIDE
 R-134a NOTES
UNITS R-9715-11P 12 VDC - replaces R-9715-10P
 R-9715-11-24P 24 VDC - replaces R-9715-10-24P
CONDENSER R-4500-8P Remote Mount 12 VDC
 R-4500-8-24P Remote Mount 24 VDC
INSTALLATION KIT     78R1070 Rooftop condenser ATCO version
 78R1077 Rooftop condenser EZ Clip version
DUAL PUMP KIT RD-2-3825-0P
COMPRESSOR Requires compressor and mounting kit See 75 Series Compressor section on page 329
ON-ROAD
R-9715 S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
BTUs Cooling – 39,500 BTU/Hr with 36°F (11.6 kW with 2.2°C)
 refrigerant temperature and 80°F (26.7°C) wet bulb entering air
AIR FLOW 577 CFM (980 m3/h)
WEIGHT 40 lbs. (18 Kg)
CURRENT  26.3 amps @ 13.6 VDC
DRAW (includes 4 amps for A/C clutch)
 13.2 amps @ 27.2 VDC
 (includes 2 amps for A/C clutch)